

On behalf of Shelby FFA Alumni and Supporters, we would like to introduce you to what we do and/or thank you for your past support. Shelby FFA Alumni and Supporters is an organization that collects monetary donations and holds a raffle every year to raise money to purchase animals at the Richland County Jr Fair Livestock Auctions.

In 2022, with the support of Individuals and businesses throughout our community, we were able to raise over \$42,000. We purchased 58 animals at the Richland County Jr Fair Livestock Sales as well as were able to add on to 78 exhibitors to make sure all Shelby exhibitors received a consistent minimum price. Each year the number of Shelby FFA & 4H participants increases and for this reason, we would like to raise \$51,000 in 2023 we cannot achieve this without your support and generosity.

If you have any questions, please call Tammy Lucius at 419-989-5935.

Thank you again and we look forward to your support.

Sincerely, Shelby FFA Alumni and Supporters Non-For-Profit Tax ID is 92-1548890

	Please tear off and include this with your donation.	
end all donation		I would like to become a member of the buyers' club
O Box 224 nelby, OH 44875		YES NO
ame:		
ddress:		
hone:	Email:	
	Donation amount of: \$500 \$250 \$100	\$50 \$ Other
	We would like to donate a gift for the raffle:	
	** Please have donations in by August 1st*	**